MaximumAdj u.lllbl. Stop - S
Torque Limiter - CT
ck..,p ring lQ7587 Back A2e2S4Q 0",1ng,~~-===-----
lQ7588 Ba A2e2SSO O ... lng -up ring
:~:02:~g-l;"'~~ ~OO 000:===0 / ~ 0 ~/--- 414588 Shim ~ o~~~_c 0- 69088~4_Shim
. \ ....--c "-'" ~."--,,...-
5
_

l' Includod In See! Kit 920237
Thru-drlve
Model designation Valve block
5]* - LAE 10 C 526660
474753 Screw
(2 Roq'd)
Torque 64·78 N.m.
(47-57 lb. ft.)
474758 Screw (2 Roq'd. SAE "A' pad)
Torque 84-78 N.m. (47-57 lb. ft.)
SZ*-LAM 10 C
57· RAE 10 C
5]* BAM-l0-C
5]* - LAF -1 o-cr
57* LAM 10 CJ
57'-RAF 10 CT
57'-RAM - l0-CT
Model designation
5]* ·BE 10 C
57* *BM-l0-C
57C 'CF-l0-C
57C-'CM 10 C
031 Suffix A cover
864257
526658
864239
52cwt?
880515
526681
880518
DAdaple<
(SAE ' B' & "C ' pad)
526670
87A)'9'
876391
939790
o Available In adaplor pad kn
876390 SAE B (inch)
876394 SAE B (metric)
876389 SAE C (inch)
876392 SAE C (metric)
470eee Screw
(2 Req'd)
Torque 84-78 N.m.
(47-57 lb. ft.)
~Avallable In single shaft seal k~ 02-102260
Equivalent double shaft seal kn 02- 102244
473817 Screw (2 Roq'd, SAE 'B'/,C" pad)
Torquo 84-78 N.m. (47-57 lb. ft.)
o
L~;",,~ '"
526694 Coupling (SAE "B")
526696 Coupling (SAE 'C')
Roar
Pump
576601 O- ring (SAE "A" pad) --~
~0401525 O-Ring (SAE ' B" adaptor)
[]35S264 O- Ring (SAE "C' adaptor)
Model Codes
Industrial pumps
PVH 57 QI * - * (*) * - ** * - 1 0 - C (M) ** ("'*) ("'*) - ** - ***
~~ ~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~~~~ ~~
Mobile pumps
PVH 57 C - * (*) * - ** * - 10
~~~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~
QJ Pilton pump, variable
dllplacement
o Maxlmum geometric dllplacement
57 = 57.4 cmalr (3.5 ina/r)
@] Mounting nange, prime mover end
C = SAE 'C' 4-OOlt type
(SAE J744-127-4)
M = ISO 3019/2-125B4HW
(Option for PVH57 and
PVH74 only)
~ Shaft rotation, viewed at
prime mover and
R = Right hand, clockwise
(Standard on 01 models)
L = Left hand, counterclockwise
(Optional on 01 models)
@] Configuration
Blank = Non·thru·drive (single pump)
A = Thru-drive pump with SAE
'A' 2-OO~ rear ftange mounting
(SAE J744-B2-2)
B = Thru· drive pump with SAE 'S'
2- and 4-OOlt rear ftange